
STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

Grade Five Literacy

Combined Population

African-American

Hispanic

Caucasian

Economic Disadvantaged

Grade Five Mathematics

Combined Population

African-American

Hispanic

Caucasian

Economic Disadvantaged

Grade Five Science

Combined Population

African-American

Hispanic

Caucasian

Economic Disadvantaged

Grade Six Literacy

Combined Population

African-American

Hispanic

Caucasian

Economic Disadvantaged

Grade Six Mathematics

Combined Population

African-American

Hispanic

Caucasian

Economic Disadvantaged

NORM-REFERENCE TEST (ITBS)

Grade Five Reading 

Grade Five Math 

Grade Five Science

RETENTION Number Percent Number Percent

Students Retained at Grade Five 2 0.51 Students Retained at Grade Six 0 0

UNSAFE SCHOOL PROVISION CHOICE

Students Transferring Pursuant to Unsafe School Provision N/A % of Students Obtained Through School Choice 0.39

0.00

0.00 20.00 50.00

46.40

2014 SCHOOL REPORT CARD

% Below Basic % Basic % Proficient % Advanced

CABOT MIDDLE SCHOOL SOUTH

20.00

5.00

1.33 5.84 30.00 62.90

0.00 20.00 50.00 30.00

2.39 15.90 55.20 26.50

10.00 45.00 40.00

69

Grade Six Reading60

69

73

Grade Six Math

53

37.90

2.70

62.40

28.70

0.00 5.00 25.00 70.00

1.50 5.71 28.80 64.00

2.58 10.30 38.10 49.00

4.77 6.63 47.20 41.40

10.00 30.00 40.00

15.30 55.00

3.87 20.00 60.60

46.50

55.50

4.80 6.01

8.39

0.00 50.00 50.00

1.63

4.00

8.39

14.60

9.0918.20

0.00

2.94

5.33

0.00

20.80

9.15

11.30

33.30

14.10

17.30

8.33

2.53 9.55

18.20

3.09

22.90

30.00

42.60

27.70

44.40

54.50

50.00

36.60

48.70

25.60

27.00

15.50

20.80

54.50

66.30

54.70

16.70

18.20

27.30

30.00

50.00


