2014 SCHOOL REPORT CARD CABOT MIDDLE SCHOOL SOUTH

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT	% Below Basic	% Basic	% Proficient	% Advanced	
Grade Five Literacy					
Combined Population	1.33	5.84	30.00	62.90	
African-American	0.00	20.00	50.00	30.00	
Hispanic	0.00	5.00	25.00	70.00	
Caucasian	1.50	5.71	28.80	64.00	
Economic Disadvantaged	2.58	10.30	38.10	49.00	
Grade Five Mathematics					
Combined Population	4.77	6.63	47.20	41.40	
African-American	10.00	30.00	40.00	20.00	
Hispanic	5.00	10.00	45.00	40.00	
Caucasian	4.80	6.01	46.50	42.60	
Economic Disadvantaged	8.39	8.39	55.50	27.70	
Grade Five Science					
Combined Population	2.39	15.90	55.20	26.50	
African-American	0.00	50.00	50.00	0.00	
Hispanic	0.00	20.00	50.00	30.00	
Caucasian	2.70	15.30	55.00	27.00	
Economic Disadvantaged	3.87	20.00	60.60	15.50	
Grade Six Literacy					
Combined Population	3.09	14.60	37.90	44.40	
African-American	18.20	9.09	18.20	54.50	
Hispanic	0.00	33.30	50.00	16.70	
Caucasian	2.94	14.10	36.60	46.40	
Economic Disadvantaged	5.33	17.30	48.70	28.70	
Grade Six Mathematics					
Combined Population	2.53	9.55	25.60	62.40	
African-American	18.20	0.00	27.30	54.50	
Hispanic	8.33	20.80	50.00	20.80	
Caucasian	1.63	9.15	22.90	66.30	
Economic Disadvantaged	4.00	11.30	30.00	54.70	

NORM-REFERENCE TEST (ITBS)			
Grade Five Reading	60	Grade Six Reading	53
Grade Five Math	69	Grade Six Math	69
Grade Five Science	73		

RETENTION	Number	Percent		Number	Percent
Students Retained at Grade Five	2	0.51	Students Retained at Grade Six	0	0

UNSAFE SCHOOL PROVISION	СНОІСЕ		
Students Transferring Pursuant to Unsafe School Provision	N/A	% of Students Obtained Through School Choice	0.39